

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 192-Edn (T)/4A-09/2018(4)

Dated: Kolkata, the 08<sup>th</sup> April,2019.

## NOTIFICATION

On the basis of recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, vide letter No. 397-PSC(Selection)/1S-65/2015 (pt. iv), dated 27.04.2018, the Governor was pleased to appoint **provisionally Shri Swagata Mandal**, son of Swapan Kumar Mandal, Flat No: 2, Block-R/A, O.D.R.C. Housing Estate, P.O: Sahapur, P.S: Parnasree, Kolkata-700038, West Bengal, to the post of Assistant Professor in **Electronics & Communication Engineering** in the W.B.G.S. for two years in the Pay Band of Rs. 15,600-39,100/- plus AGP of Rs 6,000/- p.m. with usual allowances with effect from the date of his joining, pending verification of his antecedents and medical examination report and posted him at **Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, Jalpaiguri** on the condition that the appointment would be liable to be cancelled in the event of any adverse Police Verification Report or Medical Examination Report, vide this Department's Notification No. 364-Edn(T)/4A-09/2018(4) dated: 05.09.2018. The date of his joining is 03.10.2018.

On receipt of satisfactory police verification report and medical examination report, the Governor has now been further pleased to appoint **Shri Swagata Mandal, temporarily on regular basis** as Assistant Professor of **Electronics & Communication Engineering** in the Govt. Engineering & Technological Colleges in the West Bengal General Service in the scale of Pay Band of Rs.15600-39100/- with AGP of Rs. 6000/- plus usual allowances with effect from 03.10.2018.

By Order of the Governor

Sd/-

Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 192/1(9) -Edn(T)/4A-09/2018(4)

Dated, Kolkata, the 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata --700001.
- 2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, W.B. 4 Lyons Range , Kolkata-700001
- 3. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 397-PSC(Selection)/1S-65/2015 (pt. iv), dated 27.04.2018.
- 4. The Director Technical Education , West Bengal, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 5. The Principal, Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, PO. Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin-735102..
- 6. The Accounts Officer, Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, PO. Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin-735102..
- Shri Swagata Mandal, Assistant Professor in Electronics & Communication Engineering, Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, PO. Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin-7,35102.
- .8. IT Cell for uploading the G.O. for regular appointment.
- 9. Guard file.